

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16701/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in LPA No.
889/2006 & SCA No. 11401/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

BIRLA NGK PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17547 of 2006

[BIRLA NGK. PVT. LTD. V. STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

IN BOTH SLPS

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

For State

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For RR No. 2 in

SLP 16701 & 2-19

in SLP 17547

Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioners praying for an
adjournment owing to personal inconvenience.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after the ensuing summer
vacation.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER