

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2922/2011

BIRLA NGK PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 27/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. P. Venkat, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Antony, Adv. for
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let I.A. No.3 be listed after two weeks along with
I.A. for withdrawal of civil appeal in C.A. No. 2923 of 2011.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER