

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2922 OF 2011****AND****CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2923 OF 2011**

BIRLA NGK PVT. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 06.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the appeals tomorrow, the 07.10.2015
before Court No. 1."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2922 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate and respondent No. 2 is represented through Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate and respondent No. 3 has been served through Affidavit of Dasti service and no one has entered on appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant and counsel for the respondent have not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2923 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are twenty respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate and respondent No. 2 to 19 is represented through Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate. Respondent No. 20 has been served through Affidavit of Dasti service and no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant and counsel for the respondent have not filed statement of case so far.

..2..

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
127, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
235, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

3. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
576, Masjid Road, Jangpura, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR