

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2922 OF 2011

BIRLA NGK PVT. LTD. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2923 OF 2011

O R D E R

1. These appeals are directed against the interim impugned order(s) passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in L.P.A.No.889 of 2006 and S.C.A.No.11401 of 2006, dated 06.07.2006 and in L.P.A.Nos.926-943 of 2006, dated 21.07.2006.

2. Since the appellant in both the cases has withdrawn the Writ Petitions itself pending before the High Court, in our opinion, as of today, nothing survives in these Civil Appeals for our consideration and decision. Therefore, the Civil Appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....CJI
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 07, 2015.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2922/2011

BIRLA NGK PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.2923 OF 2011

Date : 07/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.Parameshwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Vinakshi Kadan,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of as having become
infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar